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ASHRAE Region# 2 *#% presented to Delegates by email
Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 at 3:57 PM
Sent by: DRC - Jeff S. Clarke <jclarke @enviroair.ca>

To: Region 2 Chapter Delegates
Jason Leadbetter jason@mecaconsultants.ca
TIain D Hill Iain.D.Hill@jci.com
James Scudamore jscud @hotmail.com
Francis Lacharite francis.lacharite @ gmail.com
Ryan Gosson ryan.gosson@fundyeng.com
Aaron Dobson aaron.dobson@ainsworth.com
Laurence Boulet laurenceboulet88 @ gmail.com
Antonio Figueiredo afigueiredo@modernniagara.com
Dave Dufour DDufour@baymarsupply.com

Cc: Ronald Gagnon <ronald.gagnon@collaboration.quebec>

Motion Type:  Regional
Moved By: Ottawa Valley Chapter - Adam Moons

Seconded By: NB/PEI Chapter - Ryan Gosson

Motion:
Moved that Region to modify the CRC hosting roster list by one year. This would mean that the
Quebec City Chapter would host in summer 2021 and Ottawa to host a year later in 2022, etc

Background Information:

With consideration regarding the Covid 19 pandemic, and with strong regard to the safety of our
members and public health issues, the in person CRC cannot be conducted this August 2020. A
virtual CRC to be held in lieu.

Fiscal Impact: unknown (but should be minimal)
While the entirety of the financial implications are at present unknown, it would behove us to
move through with this motion to protect further financial implications.

Vote Count: Tue, 23 Jun 2020
For: 9 Against: 0 Abstained: 0
Motion Passes



